

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3442 of 1981

Appellant :- Tirath & Others

Respondent :- Raj Kumar Minor

Counsel for Appellant :- R.S.Mishra,Rahul Sahai,Rajiv Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- D. Pathak,B.K.Misra,S.D.Pathak,Sudhir
Agarwal

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

On the joint request made by learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for respondent, list this matter after two weeks.

(Ved Prakash Vaish,J.)

Order Date :- 3.1.2018

SU.