

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3442 of 1981

Appellant :- Tirath And Others

Respondent :- Raj Kumar Minor

Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Sahai,Rajiv Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- B.K.Misra,S.D.Pathak,Sudhir Agarwal

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 22.08.2025.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Amit Mishra