



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 3442 of 1981**

Tirath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Raj Kumar Minor

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rahul Sahai, Rajiv Misra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : B.K.Misra, S.D.Pathak, Sudhir  
Agarwal

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list after four weeks.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**September 24, 2025**

Amit Mishra