



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 3442 of 1981

Tirath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Raj Kumar Minor

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.S.Mishra, Rahul Sahai, Rajiv Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : B.K.Misra, D. Pathak, S.D.Pathak,
Sudhir Agarwal

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Saumitra Anand, holding brief of Sri Rahul Sahai, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to prepare the case.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 16.3.2026.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 18, 2026

RKK/-